

## International Association of Plumbing and Mechanical Officials

4755 East Philadelphia Street Ontario, California – USA 91761-2816

Ph: 909.472.4100 | Fax: 909.472.4150 http://www.iapmo.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Shirley Dewi (909) 230-5530 Shirley.dewi@iapmort.org

## PT IAPMO Group Indonesia Laboratory Receives ISO/IEC 17025 Accreditation

**Jakarta, Indonesia (Jan. 20, 2017)** – The IAPMO Group's product testing laboratory in Jakarta, Indonesia, has achieved ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation from Komite Akreditasi Nasional (KAN), Indonesia's national accreditation body, an important milestone following the facility's opening last May. PT IAPMO Group Indonesia's state-of-the-art laboratory and certification office in east Jakarta's Lippo Cikarang, offers testing and certification services for plumbing product manufacturers in support of the implementation of Indonesia's national plumbing standard, SNI 8153:2015, *Plumbing Systems for Buildings*, which was developed with the support of IAPMO utilizing the provisions of IAPMO's flagship *Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC®)*.

"I wish to congratulate the staff in Indonesia on this momentously important achievement," said GP Russ Chaney, CEO of The IAPMO Group. "This accreditation is a testament to their hard work, attention to detail, and professionalism in serving the plumbing industry of Indonesia for the benefit of the Indonesian peoples' health and welfare."

SNI 8153:2015 was released in March 2015, ushering in a new era of standardization for plumbing practices and products on behalf of the nation of more than 250 million. PT IAPMO Group Indonesia's facility enables local manufacturers to have their products tested and evaluated to demonstrate compliance with the provisions of the plumbing standard.

"Indonesia features one of the fastest growing construction industries in the world, growth that is supported and enhanced by the implementation of a national plumbing standard and the means for manufacturers to tailor their products to it," said Ken Wijaya, Executive Vice President of PT IAPMO Group Indonesia. "The now accredited lab in Cikarang plays an integrally important role in that process."

KAN is a non-structural institution, established by presidential decree in 2001 and responsible to the president of Indonesia. It is tasked with establishing accreditation of conformity assessment bodies and advising Badan Standardisasi Nasional (BSN), the national standardization agency of Indonesia.

"Accreditation is the backbone of The IAPMO Group's work worldwide, whether it's code and standard development, education and training, product certification, management systems certification, or in this instance product testing, as it provides credibility and a high degree of confidence in the marketplace," said Shirley Dewi, IAPMO R&T Senior Vice President of PT IAPMO Group Indonesia. "The IAPMO Group is committed to the policies and procedures necessary to maintain accreditation and is proud that our Indonesian laboratory has met these same high standards."

For more information, visit <a href="www.iapmoindonesia.org">www.iapmoindonesia.org</a>. For technical questions, please contact Satria Mangunkusumo at <a href="mailto:satria.mangunkusumo@iapmoindonesia.org">satria.mangunkusumo@iapmoindonesia.org</a> or +62-21-85918872. For general inquiries regarding our services, please contact Umi Fadilla at <a href="mailto:umi.fadilla@iapmort.org">umi.fadilla@iapmort.org</a> or +62-21-85918872.

###

Sponsor of the Uniform Codes, IAPMO® — The International Association of Plumbing and Mechanical Officials — works in concert with government and industry for safe, sanitary plumbing and mechanical systems.

Learn more about IAPMO at www.iapmo.org.